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Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1877, 1878.

Short-Titles.
Year of Reign,

and"
Number.

Amending Acts,
&c.

Original
Repealing Act,

Existing Law. Repealed or Obsolete Law.

41° Vict. Session II., 1877—continued. "
No. lxxvii. Canterbury Roads Ordinance

Amendment
1882,No. 43.

lxxviii.

Ixxix.

Christchurch City Beserves
[Sec. 4 and Sched. III. partly

repealed.]
Lyttelton and Heathcote

Becreation Ground.
Balclutha Athenaeum.

1885,Local, No. 12.

Spent.
Ixxx.

Ixxxi. West Harbour Mayoralty Election
Validation.

lxxxii.

lxxxiii.
lxxxiv.

Southland Boys' andGirls'
High Schools

Hokanui Education Re-
serve.

Middle Island Half-caste
Crown Grants

1880,No. 35.

1880,Local, No. 17,
sched., par. 23 ;
1883, No. 22;
1884, Local, No.
24, sched., pars.
50,61; 1885,No.
32; 1888, Local,
No. 27.

Hutt County Offices Site.
Whangarei Port

lxxxv.
lxxxvi.
lxxxvii. Lyttelton Harbour Works

Compensation.

1878,No. 35.

Ixxxviii. Roxburgh Preserves Act 1876
Amendment

Spent.

42° Vict. Sessio
PUBLIC I

in III., 1878.
GENERAL ACTS.
Native Land Act 1873 Amend-

ment
Imprest Supply
Imprest Supply (No. 2)
Mercantile Law Further Amend-

ment
Reprint of Statutes
Sale of Food and Drugs Amend-

ment
Cruelty to Animals

1880, No. 38
1886,No. 24.

Expired.
Expired.
1880, No. 12.

No. 1

2
3
4

5
6

1879,No. 36.
1880, No. 20.

7
8
9

10
11
12

Trade Union.
Imprest Supply (No. 3)
Fraudulent Debtors

1880, No. 11.

Expired.
1883,No. 10.

Savings Bank Brofits. 1

Civil Service Acts Amend-
ment

Vide 1866,No. 59.

13
14
15
16

Imprest Supply (No. 4)
Interpretation
Land Claims ..

Expired.
1888,No. 15.
Expired.

Privileges Act 1866Amend-
ment

Vide 1866,'No. 73.

17
18
19 Public Bevenues

[Sees. 9, 20,22,36to 38, 75,77,80,
and part ss. 18,19, repealed,]

Customs Tariff
Land Tax

1882,No. 71; 1883.
No. 47; 1884,
Sess. I., No. 1,
s. 2; 1885,No. 38;
1886, No. 39;
1887,No. 41.

1882,No. 55.
1879,No. 17.

20
21 District Bailways Act 1877

Amendment
[Sees. 9, 24, part ss. 11, 29,re-

pealed.]

Juries Act Amendment 1880,No. 16.
1882,No. 50; 1883,

No. 39. Vide
1877,No. 40.

22 Dangerous Goods Act Amend-
ment

Friendly Societies Act Amend-
ment

Gold-mining Districts Act 1873
Amendment

Bank Holidays Amendment
Debtors and Creditors Act Amend-

ment
Law Amendment

1882,No. 60.

23 1882,No. 36.

24 1886,No. 51.

25
26

1880, No. 22.
1883, No. 10.

27
28
29.
30
31
32

_ 1882, No. 29.
Repeals.

Temporary Powers Expired.
Disqualification.

Sheep .. 1890, No. 19.
Native Licensing.

1 In force only within Otago.
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