Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1877, 1878.

Year of Reign,	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original
and Number	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.
41° Vict.	SESSION II	, 1877—continued.	,	
No. lxxvii.	DESTOR II.	Canterbury Roads Ordinance	••	1882, No. 43.
lxxviii.	Christchurch City Reserves [Sec. 4 and Sched, III. partly repealed.]	Amendment	1885, Local, No. 12.	
lxxix.	Lyttelton and Heathcote Recreation Ground.			
lxxx. lxxxi.	Balclutha Athenæum.	West Harbour Mayoralty Election	••	Spent.
lxxxii.	Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	Validation	1880, No. 35.	•
lxxxiii.	Hokanui Education Reserve.			
lxxxiv.	Middle Island Half-caste Crown Grants	••	1880, Local, No. 17, sched., par. 23; 1883, No. 22; 1884, Local, No. 24, sched., pars. 50, 61; 1885, No. 32; 1888, Local,	
lxxxv.	Hutt County Offices Site.		No. 27.	1000 37 05
lxxxvi. lxxxvii.	Lyttelton Harbour Works	Whangarei Port	••	1878, No. 35.
lxxxviii.	Compensation.	Roxburgh Reserves Act 1876 Amendment	••	Spent.
42° Vict.		ON III., 1878.		
No. 1	POBLIC	GENERAL ACTS. Native Land Act 1873 Amend-	•••	1880, No. 38; 1886, No. 24.
2 3		Imprest Supply Imprest Supply (No. 2)		Expired. Expired.
4	••	Mercantile Law Further Amendment	•••	1880, No. 12.
5 6	••	Reprint of Statutes Sale of Food and Drugs Amendment		1879, No. 36. 1880, No. 20.
7 8	Trade Union.	Cruelty to Animals	••	1880, No. 11.
9 10	::	Imprest Supply (No. 3) Fraudulent Debtors	•,•	Expired. 1883, No. 10.
11 12	Savings Bank Profits.¹ Civil Service Acts Amendment	··	Vide 1866, No. 59.	,
13 14	••	Imprest Supply (No. 4)		Expired. 1888, No. 15.
15 16	Privileges Act 1866 Amend-	Land Claims	Vide 1866, No. 73.	Expired.
17	ment	Customs Tariff		1882, No. 55.
18 19	Public Revenues [Secs. 9, 20, 22, 36 to 38, 75, 77, 80, and part ss. 18, 19, repealed.]	Land Tax	1882, No. 71; 1883, No. 47; 1884, Sess. I., No. 1, s. 2; 1885, No. 38; 1886, No. 39; 1887, No. 41.	1879, No. 17.
20 21	District Railways Act 1877 Amendment [Secs. 9, 24, part ss. 11, 29, re-	Juries Act Amendment	1882, No. 50; 1883, No. 39. Vide 1877, No. 40.	1880, No. 16.
22	pealed.]	Dangerous Goods Act Amend-		1882, No. 60.
23		ment Friendly Societies Act Amend-	••	1882, No. 36.
24	••	ment Gold-mining Districts Act 1873	••	1886, No. 51.
25 26		Amendment Bank Holidays Amendment Debtors and Creditors Act Amend-	•• "	1880, No. 22. 1883, No. 10.
27		ment Law Amendment		1882, No. 29.
28 29	Repeals.	Temporary Powers	••	Expired.
30 31	Disqualification.	Sheep	••	1890, No. 19.
32	Native Licensing.	•		

¹ In force only within Otago.